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Intelligent Printing Services (IPS)
B 25IENARFS

IPaaS

+ Click model with consumption-based (Recurring)

(9 Cloud Services (CS) ZifiRIg
€ laaS SaasS

Recurring Revenue «  Consumption-Based (Recurring) »  Subscription-Based (Recurring)
Business

EEILIIN @
Enterprise Services (ES){®ERFIRIE
Networking IT HW Digital Printing Equipments
» Project-Based with MA/SOC (partial recurring) . Project-Based » Machine Selling with Carepack (partial recurring)
Transactional
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Es|EHIBRIREXBFEREMKEE

Global Digital Printing Market

2021 £ TAM USD67 (&
2025 ££ TAM USD120 (&
2025 BiEE 44 %

2025E

$270B

Label and Flexible
Packaging Printing

Digital Printing 1.5%= 57(8&#

Digital Printing — — — —

= 2021-20258{ZEDR CAGR > 15%
- BRElAlET: SRR RTIREREIRITS

Global Public Cloud Market

2021 £ TAM USD 4080 {&
2027 £ TAM USD 6660 {&
2027 2iEE 10 %

2027E

$6.4T

Global IT Spending

laaS/Paa$S — — —/ 1%=2098{8 8%

BiEE 10.3%

laaS/Paas — — — — — - 1%=904{E&

BiEE6.1%

= 2021-20272BkERCAGR > 22%
= Source: Gartner, December 2023

© GrandTech+



ERImbEENE

Multi-cloud & Armin
ZERE & BERKERYES

EiEsal. 8y
e, BEE
FREEER

QILIVE
kkday

PERFECT

ﬁ Health 2Sync

16

EH e gy

RIEFIRRIRT,

Cost Optimization Global Development
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Modern PSP
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FY25 Q3 Income Statement

(NT,000)
55 # % Revenue 1,468,185 1,165,743 1,614,896
ZEZEF Gross Profit 189,568 167,376 211,812
E#E M Expense 112,267 105,960 123,383
E %27 Operating Profit 77,301 61,416 88,429
EFEIMISZ NOE/NOI 9,798 6,991 19,295
Al 4EzE Net Profit 87,099 68,407 107,724
g4tz Net profit after tax 68,894 61,857 82,653
AHEFER(BAE]) Net Income 42,439 43,640
EAXSREEREPS) (NT$) $0.68 $0.70
EFZE Gross profit % 12.9% 14.4%
EZ 725 % Operating Profit % 5.3% 5.3%
M ATFFIE Net Profit % 5.9% 5.9%
4.7% 5.3%

R EF=E Net Income %
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FY25 Q3 Balance Sheet

2024.9.30
1,606,945

729,270

172,517

3,663,511

1,020,000

458,657

1,831,709

1,831,802

45

13

35

22

50%

(NT,000) 2025.9.30 2025.6.30
IRERHNEIRE Cash 2,161,679 1,724,206
FEULSRHE/IRFX Account Receivable 657,494 573,539
& Inventory 182,371 216,123
BEEMET Total Asset 4,061,044 3,569,175
RIS E(EEEM ) Loan 1,130,000 980,000
FE(TE= 1% /1R Account Payable 405,419 328,961
B E425T Total Liability 1,902,779 1,890,461
#3515t Total Equity 2,158,265 1,678,714
FEULIR B EE X EL AR Days 49
FEIE#EXE Inventory Days 16
FE(TIRFGBIER 2L AP Days 37
IRSPIFRE CCC 28
B ELEE=R Liability Ratio 47% 47%
= IRE = (ROE) 12.15% 12.33%

17.53%

YoY (%)

35%
-10%
6%
11%
11%
-12%
4%
18%
10%
25%
5%
25%
-3%
-5%
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